
Workers Safety Committee 

The Jefferson Lab Worker Safety Committee (WSC) is 
empowered to promote and continuously improve work 
place safety at Jefferson Lab.  It serves as a vital 
feedback link to highlight work force safety issues and 
concerns to upper level management including the 
Laboratory Director.   Members actively engage 
employees regarding areas for improvement, and 
overall perception of  Lab safety.  All employees have 
direct access to committee members and are 

encouraged to present any issues they feel are pertinent 
to safety at the Lab.  The Chair of the Committee is also 
a member of the Director’s Safety Council (DSC). 

Members of the committee: 

Jim Follkie 
R&D- Accelerator Ops 
follkie@jlab.org  x 5488 

Building 55, Room 1546-13, 
Mailstop 55H 

Marcus Anthony 
Engineering Division 

manthony@jlab.org x 6516 
Building 59, Room 2, 

Mailstop 59 

Jerry Nines 
Hall C 

jnines@jlab.org x 7527 
Building 90, Room 102, 

Mailstop 90C 

Mike Wilson 
Engineering Division 

mwilson@jlab.org x 5020 
TEDF, Room TEDF 2500-17  

 Mailstop 55B 

Marc McMullen- Chair 
Hall B 

mcmullen@jlab.org x 7738 
Building 90, Room 231,  

Mailstop 90C 

Jessie Tenbusch 
CFO- Procurement 

tenbusch@jlab.org x 7203 
Building 28, Room 6,  

Mailstop  28A 

Ned Walker-Vice Chair 
ESH&Q- Industrial Safety 

nwalker@jlab.org, x  6638 
VARC, Room 80,  

Mailstop 28G 

http://www.jlab.org/ehs/wcs/ 

Aaron DeKerlegand 
Accelerator Ops, R&D 

georged@jlab.org x 5554 
Building 55, Room 1546-15,  

Mailstop 55H 

 
 

Effective 07/2012 

Keith Blackburn 
FEL &CTO 

keithb@jlab.org x 7063 
Building 41B,  Room 101,  

Mailstop 18 

Tom Renzo 
Facilities Management &Logistics 

renzo@jlab.org x 6594 
Building 28, Room 79,  

Mailstop 28G 

 
 


